technology. The staff of engineers, geologists and technical personnel are those acquainted and expertise in
underground and open excavation general civil works, geotechnical works, mining development, geological
exploration and ore reserve evaluation.
 Right Tunnelling’s accomplishment track records for more than 20 years are honored by local and
international clients. It demonstrates RT’s ability to become the leader in providing high quality services while
building excellence in its every aspect to meet customers’ stringent requirements regarding innovation, on-time
delivery, safety, health and environmental concerns.

Currently, the Company provides construction services categorized as follows:
1. Tunnel & Shaft Construction
2. Dam Construction
3. Hydro Power Plant Construction
4. Pipe Jacking (PJ) & Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)
5. Others Works such as  Slope Stabilization, Earth and Rock Excavation, Geological Exploratory

Drilling, Grouting Work, Mining Work and Rail Work

Major Shareholders:
As of June 11, 2020, the list of shareholders of the Company is as follows:

Name

Before IPO
(Par Value 0.50 Baht)

After IPO
(Par Value 0.50 Baht)

Number of
shares
(share)

Proportion
(%)

Number of
shares
(share)

Proportion
(%)

1. MR. CHAWALIT TANOMTIN1/ 177,090,800 22.14 177,090,800 16.10
2. MISS CHANAPORN BRAY 90,500,000 11.31 90,500,000 8.23
3. MR. THANAVUT KIRINAWIN 62,030,400 7.75 62,030,400 5.64
4. MR. TEERAYUT CHUSILP/2 46,380,000 5.80 46,380,000 4.22
5. MR. PRITSADAPAN POJANAPREECHA 25,349,600 3.17 25,349,600 2.30
6. MISS PRAPAIPAN PUTTHAPIBAL  24,148,000 3.02 24,148,000 2.20
7. MR. SURASAK SEEKHIEW/3 22,958,400 2.87 22,958,400 2.09
8. MRS. NAMFON ANGKASINGH 21,674,400 2.72 21,674,400 1.97
9. MR. CHAIYA WONGLAPPANICH/4 20,788,000 2.60 20,788,000 1.89
10. MISS PENSRI JITTMAN 20,658,400 2.58 20,658,400 1.89
11. Other shareholders /5 288,422,000 36.04 288,422,000 26.22

Total shares before IPO 800,000,000 100.00 800,000,000 72.73
Initial Public Offering (IPO) - - 300,000,000 27.27

Total shares after IPO 800,000,000 100.00 1,100,000,000 100.00

Right Tunnelling Public Company Limited

Page 5

Remark:   /1  MR. CHAWALIT TANOMTIN is an authorized director, CEO, Chairman of Executive Committee, Member of the Nomination &
Remuneration Committee, and Member of the Corporate Governance & Risk Management Committee.

 /2 MR. TEERAYUT CHUSILP is an authorized director, Deputy Managing Director (Organization & Legal), Executive Director, and
Member of the Nomination & Remuneration Committee.

/3 MR. SURASAK SEEKHIEW is an authorized director, Managing Director, Executive Director, and Member of the Corporate
Governance & Risk Management Committee.